South Lake Tahoe Tourism Improvement District (SLTTID) SLTTID Nominations for Two-Year Board Positions Beginning January 2024

The South Lake Tahoe Tourism Improvement District is a nonprofit corporation whose Board of Directors oversees the allocation and expenditure of district funds and those generated and passed to the Lake Tahoe Visitors Authority, as outlined in the SLTTID Management District Plan. The SLTTID Board of Directors has nine Directors who are lodging business owners or representatives within the district boundaries. **Currently Four (4) seats are available for 2024-6.**

We are currently soliciting SLTTID members interested in applying for our four (4) open board positions. If you are interested in applying, please complete the below form and **return by November 1, 2023** to: Kathleen Mason, SLTTID Secretary, Holiday Inn Express, 3961 Lake Tahoe Blvd, SLT, CA 96150 or scan/email the completed form to kmason.hieslt@gmail.com. You must confirm receipt of submitted form by calling 209-410-4319.

(Must be an owner or representative of an assessed lodging/property management/timeshare business within the SLTTID)

| Name: | | Email | | |
|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------|
| Property: | | Address: | | |
| City: | State: | Zip: | Phone: | |
| Please list any past o that may assist the SI | • | rement and/or group affi | liations, and any skills/experience | you have |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| What do you see as t | he responsibilities of the SL | TTID and what do you ho | ope to accomplish if elected? | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Please list any potent | tial conflict of interests that | you may foresee if appo | inted to the SLTTID Board of Direc | tors |